

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 10975/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in CWP No. 6962/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CIDCO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASUDHA GORAKHNATH MANDEVLEKAR Respondent(s)  
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

In view of the fact that the respondent is to retire in October,  
we are not inclined to pass any order of stay.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. One  
week's time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

Put up for final disposal three weeks' hence.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master